

Notice of Exemption San Mateo County Department of Public Works



Filing of Notice of Exemption in Compliance with Section 21152(b) of the Public Resources Code (CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT). The filing of this Notice begins a 35-day Statute of Limitations on court challenges to this approval.	For Clerk Use Only	
Project Name:		
Princeton Yard Replacement of Underground Fuel Tank		
Project Location:		
Project is located at 203 Cornell Avenue in Half Mooon Ba Unincorporated San Mateo County. See enclosed Location		
Latitude and longitude coordinates: 37.5053681"N, -122.49		
Description of Project:		
The project consists of replacement of the exist same location. The replacement tank will not econducted using the appropriate best manager Department of Public Works Maintenance Star	ment practices from the County of San Mateo	
. (check one)		
Ministerial [Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268];		
Declared Emergency [Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)];		
Emergency Project [Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c)];		
x Categorical Exemption.		
Class: 2 Section Number: 15301		
Statutory Exemptions.		
Section Number:		
Reason why project is exempt: This is a maintenance project involving no exp.	ansion of existing facilities.	
Lead Agency Contact Person: Krzysztof Lis Signature:	11/20/2000	
Name: (7)(110) LISM	Date: 4/30/2020	

Notice of Exemption	<u> </u>	Appendix E
To: Office of Planning and Rese P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-304	Department of Pr	county of San Mateo ublic Works
County Clerk	555 County Cent	ter Redwood City,Ca. 94063
County of: SAN MATEO		(Address)
Project Title: Princeton Yard	Replacement of Underground	Fuel Tank
Project Applicant: Vernon Jon	es Jr.	
Project Location - Specific:		
203 Cornell Ave Half Mo	on Bay, CA.	
		- County: San Mateo
remistaliation of the existing idel dispenser and their ma	□ DEFIEITCIATIES OF PTOJECT: above ground tanks at Princeton Corporation yard, the project aggement system, installation of a 2000 gallon split system to and best management practices detailed in the County of Sa	tank and inetallation of concrete and and bull-ul- 144-1
Name of Public Agency Approving	Project: San Mateo County Do	epartment of Public Works
Name of Person or Agency Carryin	ng Out Project:	
Exempt Status: (check one): Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)) Declared Emergency (Sec. 2) Emergency Project (Sec. 2) Categorical Exemption. St	(1); 15268); 5. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a)); 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));	I, Class 2- Replacement of Exisiting
Reasons why project is exempt:		
This project entails a rep expansion of the existing		ground storage fuel tank, There will be no
Lead Agency Contact Person: If filed by applicant:	Area Code/Teleph	none/Extension: 690-591-1436
 Attach certified document of 	exemption finding. een filed by the public agency approvi	ing the project? □ Yes □ No
Signature:	Ubuta	Title: Semon Civil Brainer

Signed by Lead Agency

Signed by Applicant

Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.

Date Received for filing at OPR: _